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Commission on Human Rights Raymond Karlin rkarlin@cchr.nyc.gov 212-416-0145 Supervising Attorney

Department for the Aging Jack Kupferman jkupferman@aging.nyc.gov 212-602-4140 Attorney

Department of Buildings Angela White awhite@buildings.nyc.gov 212-393-2096 Records Access Officer

Department of Citywide Administrative 
Services Alan Deutsch adeutsch@dcas.nyc.gov 212-386-6226 Senior Counsel

Department of Consumer Affairs Brenda Greene bgreene@dca.nyc.gov 212-436-0285 Freedom of Information 
Officer

Department of Correction Laura Mello laura.mello@doc.nyc.gov 718-546-0952 Senior Counsel / FOIL 
Officer

Department of Cultural Affairs Omayra Nunes onunes@culture.nyc.gov 212-513-9313 Assistant Director of Grants 
and Special Initiatives

Department of Education Joseph Baranello jbaranello3@schools.nyc.gov 212-374-3437 Central Records Access 
Officer

Department of Environmental Protection Brenda Farren brendafa@dep.nyc.gov 718-595-3448 PAA

Department of Finance Gerald Koszer KoszerG@Finance.nyc.gov 718-403-3625 Associate Staff Analyst

Department of Health & Mental Hygiene Chari Anhouse canhouse@health.nyc.gov 347-396-6419 Associate General 
Counsel/RAO

Department of Homeless Services Cynthia Stallard cstallard@dhs.nyc.gov 212-607-5155 Attorney II

Department of Housing Preservation and 
Development Donald Appel appeld@hpd.nyc.gov 212-863-8347 Records Access Officer/City 

Planner

Department of Information Technology & 
Telecommunications Jennifer Baek jbaek@doitt.nyc.gov 646-769-2013 Records Access Counsel

Department of Investigation Elyse Hirschorn ehirschorn@doi.nyc.gov 212-825-5937 Sr. Investigative Attorney

Department of Parks & Recreation Christina Dookwah christina.dookwah@parks.nyc.gov 212-360-1331 Records Access Officer

Department of Probation David Yin dyin@probation.nyc.gov 212-232-0710 Assistant General Counsel

Department of Records and Information 
Services Kenneth Cobb kcobb@records.nyc.gov 212-788-8604 Assistant Commissioner

Department of Sanitation Ellen Cooper ecooper@dsny.nyc.gov 646-885-4989 Associate Counsel

Department of Small Business Services Michael Rodriguez mrodriguez@sbs.nyc.gov 212-513-6477 Agency Attorney

Department of Transportation Judith Falk jfalk@dot.nyc.gov 212-839-9836 Associate Counsel

Department of Youth and Community 
Development Nichelle DeSouza FOIL@dycd.nyc.gov 646-343-6203

Executive 
Assistant/Administrative 

Manager

Economic Development Corporation Vacant Vacant FOIL@edc.nyc Vacant Records Access Officer

Environmental Control Board James Macron jmacron@oath.nyc.gov 212-436-0602 Counsel to the ECB

Financial Information Services Agency Marcie Serber mserber@fisa.nyc.gov 212-857-1251 Agency Counsel

Fire Department Maura Kugelman kugelmm@fdny.nyc.gov 718-999-1669 Records Access Officer

Housing Authority Alexandra De Fresco Alexandra.Defresco@nycha.nyc.gov 212-776-5029 Records Access Officer

Hudson Yards Development Corporation Lincoln Patel lpatel@hydc.org 212-312-4267 Vice President and Counsel

Landmarks Preservation Commission Matt Fujibayashi mfujibayashi@lpc.nyc.gov 212-669-2491 Records Access

Law Department Andrea Fastenberg afastenb@law.nyc.gov 212-356-2496 Senior Counsel

Mayor's Office for People with Disabilities Kleo King kking@cityhall.nyc.gov 212-788-6771 General Counsel

Mayor's Office of Contract Services Victor Olds volds@cityhall.nyc.gov 212-788-8525 Associate General Counsel

Mayor's Office of Immigrant Affairs Sonia Lin slin@cityhall.nyc.gov 212-788-2831 General Counsel

Mayor's Office of Media and Entertainment Marybeth Ihle mihle@media.nyc.gov 212-489-6710 ext 248 Press Secretary

New York City Department of Education Joseph Baranello jbaranello3@schools.nyc.gov 212-374-3437
Central Records Access 

Officer and Executive 
Agency Counsel

Office of Administrative Trials and 
Hearings Frank Ng fng@oath.nyc.gov 212-933-3004 Assistant General Counsel

Office of Collective Bargaining Karine Spencer kspencer@ocb.nyc.gov 212-306-7176 Deputy General Counsel

Office of Emergency Management Robert Wilson rwilson@oem.nyc.gov 718-422-4836 Attorney

Office of Management & Budget Deborah Cohen cohend@omb.nyc.gov 212-788-5880 Deputy Counsel

Office of Payroll Administration * * dherrera@payroll.nyc.gov * Agency Attorney

Office of the Chief Medical Examiner Mimi Mairs mmairs@ocme.nyc.gov 212-323-1903 Special Counsel

Office of the Mayor Kiren Gopal kgopal@cityall.nyc.gov 212-341-5395 Records Access Officer

Police Department Richard Mantellino richard.mantellino@nypd.org 646-610-5296 Lieutenant

Tax Appeals Tribunal Judith Felder JFelder@oata.nyc.gov 212-669-4501 Administrative Manager

Taxi & Limousine Commission Christine Conwell conwellc@tlc.nyc.gov 212-676-1177 Assistant General Counsel
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